
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
State Land O f f i c e B u i l d i n g 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

22 May 1985 

EXAMINER HEARING 

IN THE MATTER OF: 
Appl i c a t i o n of ARCO O i l and Gas CASE 
Company f o r special pool r u l e s , 8607 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. 

BEFORE: Michael E. Stogner, Examiner 

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING 

A P P E A R A N C E S 

For the O i l Conservation 
D i v i s i o n : 

J e f f Taylor 
Attorney at Law 
Legal Counsel f o r the D i v i s i o n 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

For the Applicant: 



1 

2 MR. STOGNER: Call next Case 

3 |No. 8607. 
I 

4 J MR. TAYLOR: The a p p l i c a t i o n of 
i 

5 ARCO O i l and Gas Company f o r special pool r u l e s , Rio Arriba 

6 County, New Mexico. 

7 MR. CARR: May i t please the 

8 Examiner, ARCO O i l and Gas Company requests t h a t t h i s case 

9 be continued t o the Examiner Hearing scheduled f o r June 5, 

10 1985. 

11 MR. STOGNER: Case 8607 w i l l be 

12 l e g i t i m a t e l y continued t o the Examiner Hearing scheduled f o r 

13 June 5th, 1985. 

14 

15 (Hearing concluded.) 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

C E R T I F I C A T E 

I , SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY 

CERTIFY t h a t the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the 

O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n was reported by me; t h a t the said 

t r a n s c r i p t i s a f u l l , t r u e , and corre c t record of the 

hearing, prepared by me t o the best of my a b i l i t y . 

I do herc.. v c? ; ••• thii ihs ioregc.ng is 
a cc -pi- '• of thr proceedings in 
the b--arr,.::2r hearing cf Cose No. ^J^L 
heard by me 

amlner 
Oil Conservation Division 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
State Land O f f i c e B u i l d i n g 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

5 June 1985 

EXAMINER HEARING 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

App l i c a t i o n of ARCO O i l and Gas Company CASE 
fo r special pool r u l e s , Rio Arriba County, 8607 
New Mexico. 

BEFORE: G i l b e r t P. Quintana, Examiner 

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING 

A P P E A R A N C E S 

For the O i l Conservation 
D i v i s i o n : Maryann Lunderman 

Attorney at Law 
Energy and Minerals Department 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 



MR. QUINTANA: We'll c a l l next 

Case 8607. 

MS. LUNDERMAN: App l i c a t i o n of 

ARCO O i l and Gas Company f o r special pool r u l e s , Rio 

Arriba County, New Mexico. 

There's been a motion f o r a 

continuance u n t i l June 19. 

MR. QUINTANA: Case 8607 w i l l 

so be continued u n t i l June 19, 1985. 

(Hearing concluded.) 



3 

C E R T I F I C A T E 

I , SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY 

that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Con-

setvation Division was reported by me; that the said tran

sc r i p t i s a f u l l , true, and correct record of the hearing, 

prepared by me to the best of my a b i l i t y . 

I do he •; . c 

a CorP";; rt 

the Examiner i^aHnr 
heard by me on 

the 'oregoing [ j 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

19 June 1985 

EXAMINER HEARING 

6 

7 

8 IN THE MATTER OF: 

9 Application of ARCO Oil and Gas Com- CASE 
pany for special pool rules, Rio Ar- 8607 

11 

'0 riba County, New Mexico. 

12 

13 

BEFORE: Michael E. Stogner, Examiner 

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING 

A P P E A R A N C E S 

For the Oil Conservation Jeff Taylor 
Division: Counsel for the Division 

Oil Conservation Division 
State Land Office Bldg. 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

24 

25 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

MR. STOGNER: Ca l l next Case 

No.8607. 

MR. TAYLOR: Ap p l i c a t i o n of 

ARCO O i l and Gas Company f o r special pool r u l e s , Rio Arriba 

Coufrty, New Mexico. 

MR. STOGNER: To set the record 

s t r a i g h t , the OCD was n o t i f i e d t h a t t h i s case would be 

dismissed by Mr. William Carr, attorney f o r ARCO, sometime 

yesterday morning. 

An unknown p e r s o n — a f t e r t h a t -

c a l l e d me and inq u i r e d about the case. I informed him t h a t 

i t Was dismissed. 

Later t h a t afternoon Mr. 

William Carr informed the OCD t h a t the dismissal was a 

15 1 mistake and t h a t t h i s case should be continued instead. 

16 MR. CARR: Mr. Stogner, i n my 

17 own defense, i f I could state t h a t there i s a farmout on 

18 c e r t a i n acreage t h a t as long as t h i s case remains i n place 

19 can be extended under an agreement. This case w i l l be 

20 dismissed on July 31, but we have t o leave t h i s i n place 

21 u n t i l we e i t h e r get a w e l l s t a r t e d on the acreage or get 

22 some favorable d i s p o s i t i o n i n t h i s matter. And that's why 

23 iwe had to change t h a t . 

24 

25 

MR. STOGNER: Well, i n a l l f a i r 

ness, Mr. Carr, why shouldn't t h i s case be dismissed now? 



I 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

3 

MR. CARR: Because i f you do 

we ' l l have a farmout on c e r t a i n acreage and you see there's 

a p a r a l l e l case, 8634, which i s going t o be heard by you 

l a t e r today. 

would be able t o go ahead w i t h development and at t h a t time 

would be able t o then go ahead and dismiss Case 8607. 

be opposed and therefore a n t i c i p a t e t h a t we can get the w e l l 

d r i l l e d during the month of July , which w i l l enable us to 

dismiss then Case 8607. 

Mr. Carr, 1 t h i n k t h i s case should be dismissed and i f ARCO 

wants another a p p l i c a t i o n l i k e t h i s , they should then make a 

new f i l i n g . 

So by the f i r s t request of the 

appl i c a n t , Case 8607 w i l l be dismissed. 

I f t h a t case i s granted then we 

We don't believe t h a t case w i l l 

MR. STOGNER: In a l l f a i r n e s s , 

(Hearing concluded.) 

I do he-- : . 

a cow > 
the 
heard -

19 

, Examiner 

Oil Corrervaiion uivbion 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

I I 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

C E R T I F I C A T E 

I , SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY 

CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the 

Oil Conservation Division was reported by me; that the said 

transcript i s a f u l l , true, and correct record of the 

hearing, prepared by me to the best of my a b i l i t y . 

' do hc"cly 
a con-pio'e re•-'»•<•' 

1 '• • , a ? the Torsnoing fs 

the Examiner i , a , ; ' : ° - ° c e e ^ n g s in 

Oil C o n s e r v a t o r - E ' ' ° m " ' e r 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

TONEY ANAYA POST OFFICE BOX 2068 
GOVSMOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

T t t i n n e SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 
June 21, 1985 QOSBCT-SBOO 

Mr. William F . Carr R e : CASE NO. flfirt7 
Campbell & Black ORDER NO. R-7QK3 
Attorneys at Law 
Post Of f i ce Box 2208 Applicant: 
Santa F a , New Mexico 

ARCO O i l and Gaa Company 

Dear S i r : 

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced 
Division order recently entered i n the subject case. 

R. L. STAMETS 
Director 

RLS/fd 

Copy of order also sent t o: 

Hobbs OCD * 
Artesia OCD x 

Aztec OCD x 

Other 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING 
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION 
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF 
CONSIDERING: 

CASE NO. 8607 
Order No. R-7963 

APPLICATION OF ARCO OIL AND GAS 
COMPANY FOR SPECIAL POOL RULES, 
RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

ORDER OF THE DIVISION 

BY THE DIVISION: 

This cause came on for hearing at 8 a.m. on June 19, 
1985, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Michael E. 
Stogner. 

NOW, on t h i s 20th d a y o f j u n e , 1985, the Division 
Director, having considered the record and the recommenda
tions of the Examiner, and being f u l l y advised i n the 
premises, 

FINDS THAT: 

The applicant's request for dismissal should be granted. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THATt 

Case No. 8607 i s hereby dismissed. 

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein
above designated. 


