1 2	! STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION State Land Office Building Santa Fe, New Mexico				
3	22 May 1985				
4	EXAMINER HEARING				
5 6					
7 8	IN THE MATTER OF: Application of ARCO Oil and Gas Case Company for special pool rules, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.				
9 10 11	BEFÖRE: Michael E. Stogner, Examiner				
12 13 14	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING				
15 16 17	APPEARANCES				
18 19 20	For the Oil Conservation Division: Legal Counsel for the Division Oil Conservation Division Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501				
21 22 23	For the Applicant:				
24 25					

г

1

....

. 4

```
2
1
                                MR. STOGNER:
                                                Call next Case
2
3 No. 8607.
                                MR. TAYLOR: The application of
5 ARCO Oil and Gas Company for special pool rules, Rio Arriba
6 County, New Mexico.
                                MR. CARR:
                                             May it please the
   Examiner, ARCO Oil and Gas Company requests that this case
   be continued to the Examiner Hearing scheduled for June 5,
   1985.
10
                                MR. STOGNER: Case 8607 will be
11
   legitimately continued to the Examiner Hearing scheduled for
   June 5th, 1985.
13
14
                        (Hearing concluded.)
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
```

1.4

CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Conservation Division was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

Jally W. Boyd CSR

W Examiner

I do here we consider that the foregoing is a complete remained of the proceedings in the Examiner hearing of Case No. 3607 heard by me on 22 May 1985.

Oil Conservation Division

2 3	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION State Land Office Building Santa Fe, New Mexico
4	5 June 1985
5	EXAMINER HEARING
6	
7	IN THE MATTER OF:
8 9	Application of ARCO Oil and Gas Company CASE for special pool rules, Rio Arriba County, 8607 New Mexico.
10	
12 13	BEFORE: Gilbert P. Quintana, Examiner
14 15	
16	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
17	APPEARANCES
18	
19 20	For the Oil Conservation Division: Maryann Lunderman Attorney at Law
21	Energy and Minerals Department Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
22	
23 24	
25	
4 7	

MR. QUINTANA: We'll call next Case 8607. MS. LUNDERMAN: Application of ARCO Oil and Gas Company for special pool rules, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. There's been a motion for a continuance until June 19. MR. QUINTANA: Case 8607 will so be continued until June 19, 1985. (Hearing concluded.)

CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Conservation Division was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

Sally W. Boyd CSR

I do here see that the foregoing is a complete to of the proceedings in the Examiner hearing of the see to 8607, heard by me on the second seed of the second seed of

	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT				
1	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION				
2	STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING				
- ;	SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO				
3	19 June 1985				
4	EXAMINER HEARING				
5					
6					
7					
8	IN THE MATTER OF:				
9	Application of ARCO Oil and Gas Com- CASE				
10	pany for special pool rules, Rio Ar- 8607 riba County, New Mexico.				
11	Tiba oddioj i novi nezico.				
12					
13					
14	BEFORE: Michael E. Stogner, Examiner				
15					
16	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING				
17					
18	APPEARANCES				
19					
20					
21	For the Oil Conservation Jeff Taylor Division: Counsel for the Division				
22	Oil Conservation Division				
23	State Land Office Bldg. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501				
24					
25					
	1				

Call next Case MR. STOGNER: 1 No.8607. 2 MR. TAYLOR: Application of 3 ARCO Oil and Gas Company for special pool rules, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. 5 MR. STOGNER: To set the record straight, the OCD was notified that this case would be 7 dismissed by Mr. William Carr, attorney for ARCO, sometime yesterday morning. An unknown person--after that--10 called me and inquired about the case. I informed him that 11 it was dismissed. 12 Later that afternoon Mr. 13 William Carr informed the OCD that the dismissal was a 14 mistake and that this case should be continued instead. MR. CARR: Mr. Stogner, in my 16 own defense, if I could state that there is a farmout on certain acreage that as long as this case remains in place can be extended under an agreement. This case will be 19 dismissed on July 31, but we have to leave this in place until we either get a well started on the acreage or get 21 some favorable disposition in this matter. And that's why we had to change that. 23 MR. STOGNER: Well, in all fair-24 25 ness, Mr. Carr, why shouldn't this case be dismissed now?

1 Because if you do MR. CARR: 2 we'll have a farmout on certain acreage and you see there's 3 a parallel case, 8634, which is going to be heard by you later today. 5 If that case is granted then we 6 would be able to go ahead with development and at that time 7 would be able to then go ahead and dismiss Case 8607. We don't believe that case will be opposed and therefore anticipate that we can get the well 10 drilled during the month of July, which will enable us to 11 dismiss then Case 8607. 12 In all fairness, MR. STOGNER: 13 Mr. Carr, I think this case should be dismissed and if ARCO 14 wants another application like this, they should then make a 15 new filing. 16 So by the first request of the 17 applicant, Case 8607 will be dismissed. 18 19 (Hearing concluded.) 20 I do here as the integral is in in the second 21 a com the 🗁 🗀 22 heard by 1. 2 04 ____ ____, Examiner 23 Oil Confervation Division 24 25

1 2 CERTIFICATE 3 I. SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY 5 CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Conservation Division was reported by me; that the said 7 transcript is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability. 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 I do hereby certify that the foregoing is 17 d complete record of the proceedings in the Examiner hearing of Case No. 8607. 18 heard by me on 19 June 19 20 , Examiner Oil Conservation Division 21 22 23 24 25



ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

TONEY ANAYA

June 21, 1985

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 (505) 827-5800

Mr. William F. Carr Campbell & Black Attorneys at Law Post Office Box 2208 Santa Fe, New Mexico	Re:	CASE NO. 8607 ORDER NO. R-7963 Applicant: ARCO Oil and Gas Company				
Dear Sir:						
Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced Division order recently entered in the subject case.						
R. L. STAMETS Director						
RLS/fd						
Copy of order also sent to:						
Hobbs OCD X Artesia OCD X Aztec OCD X						

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 8607 Order No. R-7963

APPLICATION OF ARCO OIL AND GAS COMPANY FOR SPECIAL POOL RULES, RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE DIVISION

BY THE DIVISION:

This cause came on for hearing at 8 a.m. on June 19, 1985, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Michael E. Stogner.

NOW, on this 20th day of June, 1985, the Division Director, having considered the record and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the premises,

FINDS THAT:

The applicant's request for dismissal should be granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:

Case No. 8607 is hereby dismissed.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-above designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL-CONSERVATION DIVISION

R. L. STAMETS

Director

